
22  Chester - Neston - Heswall - West Kirby                                                                             Al’s Coaches                                                                                                                     
Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)

22 X22+ 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Chester Bus Interchange 0716 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Mollington Townfield Lane - - 0938 - - - - 1438 - - - -
Willaston Village Green 0737 0850 0953 1050 1150 1250 1350 1453 1550 1650 1750 1850
Neston Railway Station 0708 0753 0908 1012 1108 1208 1308 1408 1512 1608 1708 1808 1908
Parkgate The Boathouse 0712 0758 0913 1017 1113 1213 1313 1413 1517 1613 1713 1813 -
Heswall Bus Station 0722 0810 0928 1031 1128 1228 1328 1428 1531 1628 1728 1828# -
West Kirby Railway Station 0750 0842 0953 1056 1153 1253 1353 1453 1556 1653 1753 -
+ Journey operates from Heswall via Telegraph Road, Column Road, Grange Road to West Kirby 
 # Journey continues to Pensby Mill Lane
 

Updated
Timetable

4 November
2024

Cheshire West & Chester Council

Bus Timetable

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

For further local or national
information phone the Traveline.

Seven days a week 8am-8pm
Text Replay 18001 0871 200 22 33

(calls cost 12p per minute plus network
charges)

0871 200 22 33

Service operated by

Service 22/X22  Chester - Mollington - Willaston - 
Neston - Heswall - West Kirby 

NestonChester

Mollington

Willaston Heswall West KirbyParkgate Road

*Certain services

Saturday
22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

Chester Bus Interchange 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Willaston Village Green 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850
Neston Railway Station 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908
Parkgate The Boathouse 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 -
Heswall Bus Station 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828# -
West Kirby Railway Station 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 -
# Journey continues to Pensby Mill Lane



Service 22/X22 Route Description 
Route 22 
West Kirby Rail Station via Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, 
Greenbank Road, Frankby Road, Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, 
Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, 
Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Chester Road, Boathouse Lane, 
The Parade, Station Road, Parkgate Road, High Street, Liverpool Road, 
Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, High Street, 
Bridge Street, Burton Road, West Vale, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, 
Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, 
Hinderton Road, Chester High Road, Hanns Hall Road, Neston Road, 
Hadlow Road, Chester High Road, Parkgate Road, Upper Northgate Street, 
Delamere Street, George Street, Chester Bus Interchange. 
JOURNEYS SERVING TOWNFIELD LANE divert from Parkgate Road along 
Overwood Lane onto Townfield Lane and then as normal route upon 
rejoining Parkgate Road. 
Route X22 between West Kirby and Chester: 
from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Hilbre View, 
Column Road, Telegraph Road, Thurstaston Road, Irby Road, Quarry Road 
East, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION and then as above route to 
CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE 

Service 22/X22 is operated by Al’s Coaches on behalf of
Cheshire West and Chester Council      
    
           
  
           
    
    
            

22  West Kirby - Heswall - Neston - Chester                                                                            Al’s Coaches                                                                                                                     
Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)

22 X22+ 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
West Kirby Railway Station - 0703 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Heswall Bus Station 0625 0721 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825
Parkgate The Boathouse 0633 0730 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1833
Neston Railway Station 0639 0735 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1838
Willaston Village Green - 0752 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1853
Mollington Townfield Lane - - - 1013 - - - - 1513 - - - -
Chester Bus Interchange 0711 0822 0920 1022 1120 1220 1320 1420 1522 1620 1720 1820 1915
+ Journey operates from West Kirby via Grange Road, Column Road, Telegraph Road to Heswall 
School 
 
Saturday

22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
West Kirby Railway Station - - 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Heswall Bus Station - 0831 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825
Parkgate The Boathouse - 0841 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1833
Neston Railway Station 0750 0848 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1838
Willaston, Village Green 0803 0902 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1853
Chester Bus Interchange 0822 0922 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1915
 

Whilst every care has been taken in compiling this information, the bus times in this leaflet are for guidance only. Cheshire West & Chester Council will not be 
responsible for any loss, damage, or inconvenience caused by any operating failure, or in consequence of any inaccuracies.


